IN THE SUPREME COURT T

Case No. 64,904

a division of Knight-Ridder Newsperson Many,

Petitioner,

VS.

ROBERT R. FRANK, Respondent.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION
OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER THE MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY

RICHARD J. OVELMEN
General Counsel
The Miami Herald
Publishing Company
One Herald Plaza
Miami, Florida 33101
(305) 350-2204

Thomson Zeder Bohrer Werth
Adorno & Razook
Parker D. Thomson
Sanford L. Bohrer
Charles V. Senatore
Suite 1000
100 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131

Attorneys for Petitioner
The Miami Herald Publishing Company

(305) 350-1100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT 1
ARGUMENT 5
I. INDEPENDENT APPELLATE REVIEW OF THE RECORD MANDATES REVERSAL OF THE JUDGMENT BELOW
A. Frank Misstates The Scope Of Appellate Review Required By Bose
B. An Independent Appellate Review Of The Record Shows The Statements Reported The Truth
C. Even Assuming Falsity, There Was No Negligence 8
II. THE TRIAL COURT'S ERRONEOUS JURY IN- STRUCTION REGARDING THE BALTER VER- DICT AND FAILURE TO PERMIT EXPLANA- TORY TESTIMONY FROM THE BALTER JU-
A. The Trial Court Erred In Instructing The Jury That It May Consider The Balter v. Frank Malpractice Verdict As Evidence Of Falsity Of The Statements
B. Once It Permitted The Jury To Consider The Balter v. Frank Malpractice Verdict As Evidence Of Falsity, The Trial Court Erred In Excluding Explanatory Testimony From The Balter Jurors 14
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:	
Beisel v. Lazenby, 444 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1984)	8-9
Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of United States, Inc., U.S, 104 S.Ct. 1949, 80 L.Ed.2d 502 (1984)	
	5, 6
Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc., 418 U.S. 323 (1974)	5
Helman v. Seaboard Coast Line Railway, 349 So.2d	
1187 (Fla. 1977)	6
Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Ane, So.2d, 9	
Fla.L.Wkly. 366 (Fla. Sept. 13, 1984)	1, 5
Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Ane, 423 So.2d 376	
(Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	9
Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Frank, 442 So.2d 982	
(Fla. 3d DCA 1983)1, 5, 6	, 12
New York Times v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	6
State v. Ramirez, 73 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1954)	14
Other Authority:	
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF TORTS & 580B. Comment b	5
